Illustrated Parts List
for
60CU20
60 kVA, 3 Phase, 115/200 Volt,
400 Hz. Generator Set
Series 500062
324 South Service Road, Unit 104 Melville NY 11747
TEL (631) 815-5520 ●  FAX (631) 815-5526

Web: www.aviationgroundequip.com
Section 3 Illustrated Parts List
1) Explanation of Parts List Arrangement
The parts list is arranged so that the illustration will appear on a left-hand page and the applicable parts
list will appear on the opposite right-hand page. Unless the list is unusually long, the user will be able to
look at the illustration and read the parts list without turning a page.
2) Symbols and Abbreviations
The following is a list of symbols and abbreviations used in the parts list:
* - Item not illustrated
A, or AMP - Ampere
AC - Alternating current
AR - As required
DC - Direct current
Fig. - Figure
hd. - Head
hex - Hexagon
Hz - Hertz (cycles-per-second)
I.D. - Inside diameter
IN or “ - Inch
KVA - Kilovolt-ampere
uF - Microfarad
No. - Number
NHA - Next higher assembly
PRV - Peak reverse voltage
PSI - Pounds per square inch
Ref - Reference (the item has been listed previously)
RH - Right Hand
LH - Left Hand
TM - Technical Manual
T-R - Transformer-rectifier
V - Volt or used as a prefix indicating vendor code
NOTE:  An item which does not reflect an index number is an assembly which is not illustrated in it’s
assembled state, or it is similar (right-hand, left-hand, top, etc.) to an item which is illustrated.
324 South Service Road, Unit 104 Melville NY 11747
TEL (631) 815-5520 ●  FAX (631) 815-5526
E-mail: sales@aviationgroundequip.com
Web: www.aviationgroundequip.com
General Assembly
Figure 1
324 South Service Road, Unit 104 Melville NY 11747
TEL (631) 815-5520 ●  FAX (631) 815-5526
E-mail: sales@aviationgroundequip.com
Web: www.aviationgroundequip.com
FIGURE
ITEM NO. PART NO. NOMENCLATURE
UNITS
PER
ASSY.
1- 1 Frame Assembly (See Figure 2) Ref.
2 Canopy Assembly (See Figure 3 and 4) Ref.
3 287465 Label, Warning Drawbar 2
4 408665-001 Reflector. Red (V12662 #B491) 8
408665-001 Reflector. Red (V12662 #B491) 4
408665-002 Reflector, Amber (V12662 #B491A) 24
408665-002 Reflector, Amber (V12662 #B491A) 12
5 Engine Exhaust System (See Figure 13) Ref.
6 287463 Label, Hot Muffler 2
7 Engine Air Intake System (See Figure 15) Ref.
8 283714-004 Label, kVA Rating (60) 2
9 402987 Label, Hobart 2
10 288164-001 Label, TR Unit 2
11 76B1148 Label, Diesel Fuel 1
12 287461 Label, Fuel (under Diesel Fuel label) 1
13 290216 Low Emissions Label (near diesel fuel label) 1
14 Wheel Assembly (See Figure 2) Ref.
15 287571 Label, Tire Pressure 4
16 Cable Tray (See Figure 2) Ref.
17 291253-001 Bracket, Fixed Mount, LH (fixed mount units) 2
291253-002 Bracket, Fixed Mount, RH (fixed mount units) 2
* 18 287462 Label, Radiator (on radiator access door) 1
* 19 287464 Label, Moving Parts (inside on the fan shrouds) 2
* 20 288862 Label, Caution, Engine Speed (near control panel) 1
* 21 407366 Label, Caution 1